Date

Thursday, 1 February

Monday, 5 February

Tuesday, 6 February

Wednesday, 7 February

Thursday, 8 February

Monday, 12 February

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK

EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Peter Praet

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

February 2018

Meeting / Event (incl. topic/ meeting participants, as applicable)

Fifth Research Workshop ofthe Monetary Policy Committee
(MPC) Task Force on Banking Analysis for Monetary Policy,
organisedbythe Nationale Bank van Belgié/Banque Nationalede
Belgique —opening remarks

Event organised byCercle de Lorraine business club —speech on
“Economic developments inthe euro area”

Meeting with BlueBayAssetManagementLLP,on economic
outlook

Executive Board

Meeting with McKinsey Global Institute and Harvard University, on
productivity growth slowdown

Meeting with DBS Bank Ltd, on euro area macroeconomics
Meeting with ING-DiBa, on recenteconomic developments
Meeting with media

Exchange of views with ChiefNegotiator of Task Force on
Article 50 negotiations with the United Kingdom, Mr Michel Barnier

Governing Council

Conference on “Monetary and economic policies on both sides of
the Atlantic”, jointly organisedbythe Global Interdependence
Center (GIC), the European Money and Finance Forum (SUERF)
and the Deutsche Bundesbank — participation in panel on global
monetarypolicies with remarks on “Similarities and differences on
the way to the new normal”

Meeting with media

Meeting with Imperial College London, on European corporate
bond markets
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Location

Brussels

Brussels

ECB

ECB

ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB

ECB

Frankfurt

ECB
ECB



Tuesday, 13 February

Wednesday, 14 February

Thursday, 15 February

Friday, 16 February

Monday, 19 February

Tuesday, 20 February

Wednesday, 21 February

Thursday, 22 February

Tuesday, 27 February

Wednesday, 28 February

Meeting with UBS InvestmentBank, on economic and financial
developments

Meeting with Goethe University Frankfurt, on Sustainable
Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) research centre

Executive Board

Courtesyuvisit by Vice Chairman ofthe Governing Board of the
Swiss National Bank, Mr Fritz Zurbriigg

Meeting with media
Meeting with media

Conference on “Transforming France’s economyand completing
the integration ofthe Eurozone”, jointly organised by French
Treasuryand International Monetary Fund (IMF) — speechon
“Strengthening France’s economyand the Eurozone”

Seminaron “Central bank communication and transparency”
organisedbyDe Nederlandsche Bank—speech on “ECB monetary
policy and communication”

Meeting with Goldman Sachs, on global economyand markets
Meeting with Graham Bishop ConsultancyService, on safe assets
Executive Board

Governing Council

Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on financial marketdevelopments
Meeting with Citigroup, on the economic outlook forthe euro area
Executive Board

Meeting with Goethe University Frankfurt, on evaluation of SAFE
Meeting with Natixis, on recenteconomic developments

Meeting with Universityof Basel, on financial stabilityrisks
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Paris

Amsterdam
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